Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
“

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 11 April 2019 3:50 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc: Irene Tay; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YL 246Z (Ol
SNM18D05828C02/6) and SJZ 3192D (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI18022577/Afa3) on
14/12/2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18022577/Afa3
CTl REF-5NM18D05828C02/6 (YL2462)

Dear Poh Kin
We refer to your email pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at $6,600.00 (all in)
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A F¥# Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately, Please delete the e-mail and an y copies of it thereafter.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 11 April, 2019 3:15 PM

To: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.comz; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YL 246Z (Ol: SNM18D05828C02/6)
and 5JZ3192D (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118022577/Afa3) on 14/12/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/CT118022577/Afa3
Your Ref:  SNM18D05828C02

Dear Mr Alfred,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. YL 246Z (Ol) AND SMD 8050C (TP) ALONG UPPER CHANGI
ROAD EAST ON 14/12/2018

We refer to the above matter and your mandate approval dated 22" March 2019.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
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From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 11 April 2019 3:15 PM

To: ‘Alfred Toh'

Cc: ‘irene tay@sg.cntaiping.com’; Admin A

Subject: FW: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YL 246Z (Ol

: Tl - SNM18D05828C02) and SJZ 3192D (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI18022577/Afa3)

on 14/12/2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK resurvey photo- after
repair.pdf; LKK resurvey Photo.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf: TP LOD_ SMD 8050C pdf:
RE: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YL 246Z (OI
:CTI - SNM1BD05828C02) and SJZ 31920 (TP : LKK REF - CCe/CTITB022577/Afa3)
on 14/12/2018; TP GIA pdf

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18022577/Afa3
Your Ref: SNM1BD05828C02

Dear Mr Alfred,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. YL 246Z (Ol) AND SMD 8050C (TP) ALONG UPPER CHANGI
ROAD EAST ON 14/12/2018

We refer to the above matter and your mandate approval dated 22™ March 2019.

We hereby re-seek mandate as TP counter proposal for loss of use + Income for $100.00 per day, given a
point of view that the vehicle is used for Private Hire.

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised TP counter propeo
1. Cost of Repair $13,203.50 $ 5,800.00 5 5,800.00
2. Loss of Use S 1,200.00 ($150.00 x 8 days) S 480.00(560.00x8days) 5 800.00(5100.
Total | $14,403.50 5 6,280.00 é 6,600.00

We here by re-seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Hiap Hong Motor Repair" at $ 6,600.00
(all-in).

**6 days recommendation for repair + PRI/downtime + weekends = 8 days
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.



Hiap Hong Motor Repair

7 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2, #02-13, Kaki Bukit AutoHub, Singapore 417921
Tel: 67459633  Fax: 6747 B602  Emall: hiap. hong.motor@gmail.com
Company Reg. No.: 42051700-]

26 December 2018

The Maotor Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00

springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Dear 5irs

RE: Third Party Direct Settlement Accident Involving SMD8050C and YL246Z on 14.12.2018

We refer to the above matter. After finalising the cost of repair with your appointed
surveyor, we would like to make the following claim:

Repair Cost {lump sum) 5 5,800.00
Loss of use (6 days) + 2 days weekend 1,200.00
Total Repair Cost 5 7,000.00

Please note that we would like to settle this claim as soon as possible. Please revert via a phone call
at 67459633 or email hiap.hong.motor@gmail.com within 2 weeks. We look forward to your
prompt response. Thank you.

Yours faithfully
i

Chua Meng Liang

Hiap Hong Motor Repair

Tel: 67459633

Fax: 6747 8602

Email; hiap.hong. motor@gmail.com




U U Auta

A Consullanis
BdA BRA B Pte Ltd

21 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18022577/Afa3

11" January 2019

YISHUN TOWING PTE LTD
4015 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1,
#01-502,

Singapore 569631.

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHILCE NOS. YL 246Z AND SMD
8050C ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST ON 14.12.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Litd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

I i

/
|

Poh Kin, Chong
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

1. Accident involving vehicle number M\ X CS5(0C & ML AL 7
Bl owa Lipner Clamouy Eond Ea= L ep 1 -V2L-26vR
T L1 I'I
2 I/We Toun TTied Hua NRIC /RegNo. 2315 € 1 , owner of motor

vehicle number >/ S0 5 0 C hereby anthorize mry/our repair workshop, namely Hiap Hong
Motor Repair to act for me with respect to the following:
a) To submit my claims for all loses including uninsured loss, rental car charges, medical fees,

excess payment and cost of repairs.
b) To resolving my claim as they deem fit, including setiling the matter on basis of my contributing
negligence if any.
c) To receive payment for setilement of my claim and all payment be made payable to the workshop
for cost of repairs and other uninsured losses.
3. 1 understand that the claim for loss of use of my vehicle will be based on the number of days estimated by
the surveyor in his report to be required for repair.
4. 1 further acknowledge that any settlement that workshop may reach on my behalf is on a Without Prejudice
basis and Without admission of lability basis insofar as the driver/ownerfinsurer of the other vehicle is

e
L Workshop Authorised Signature
Company Stamp (if any) ) —

Name : Town Uiod Huwa

NRIC : S\3iS o6 H
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HOTOR CIAINS DISCHARGE VoucHes

Eolicy Wo 1 DMCVSN1EZ2E541800
Claimant TAN TICON HUA
Amount 556, 600.00

Claim Mo : SHMLEDOIBZBCOZ

DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED OMLY

I/me agres to accept The
final sattlement of all
sustained by me/us through an aceident
Claimant Vehicle Wo. : 5MD 8050C
Insured Vehicle Wo. 1 YL 2462

Dakts of Loas
Flase of Aceidenc

t Lef12/2018
: UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST

IN CONSIDERATION of the paypant

CHINA TAIPING INSURRNCE (SINGAFORE] PTE.

digcharge CHINA TAIPTNG INSURANCE {SINGAPORE

YISHUN TOAING PTE LD
FAN GUARG

Jngured Name
Driver Mame

Erom all claims,
sustained by mefus

I acknowledge that this payment iz sade

made to mefus of cha afer

Above mentioned amount To be pald ko me/
claims, costs ¢ disbucsomen

us in full
e for dinjuries / damages

iovelving - settiement herein is strictly in refation i0
3" party property damage claim and is
without prejudice o naesonatiniuries claim

emantioned sum by

LTD., I/%e AgToe “‘ﬂ‘lﬂtﬂl! -]

PTeSENt or future in respect of
arising #ut of the said accident,

) FTE. LTD. andfor

setllement hergin
3" party property

prefgios o

danage

without admission of liability on che

pazt of CHINA TAIFING IH.'IUMH:E {SINGAFORE! PTE. LTD.
{1} General Damages 5§ -
{2) Cost of Repair/Busess 55 5,.800,00
(3} Loss of OseS 85 800,00
(1) .GIA/Police Reporcs/
Investigation Results/Search Fecs 85 -
L5} Medical Reports/Expenses 55 -
(€)* Survey Fees/P.T, Fueas 35 5
. (7] Ceaz including bisbursesent 85 -
AL 0% T T s s BB §,600.00
C-llil';.ll'-'ﬂ :Iaru- "_L"“'\ Tien Mol ey MRIC Wo : =\ = S\ & H
——
l‘\‘ l"u_ A
AN \2 =4 (]
Signature £ 1 B R 1 Daca : . |

is stricty In reidonte
flamage claim and is
[k 'Z":I‘\':"Iﬁ?l'flillriﬂ_'_l: g

.‘;;:_\ 'l J !
3



Hiap Hong Motor Repair

2, ;Caki Bukit Avenue 2, #02-13, Kaki Bukit AutoHub, Singapore 417521
Tel: 67459633 Fax: 6747 8602  Email: hiap.hong. motor@gmail.com

Company Reg. No.: 42051700-)

26 December 2018

FINAL REPAIR BILL
The Motor Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

RE: FINAL REPAIR BILL TO MOTOR VEHICLE NO. 5MD8050C

We refer to the above mentioned vehicle. The cost of repair and replacement
parts of the said vehicle have been adjusted to a lump surm amount totalling:
555,800.00

Dollars: Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only

Yours faithfully

Chua Meng Liang



